
ADDENDUM NO. 1 
 

TO 
 

CONTRACT DOCUMENTS 
 

FOR 
 

CITY OF IRON MOUNTAIN 
2018 LOCAL PAVING PROJECT 

  
DICKINSON COUNTY, MICHIGAN 

 
MARCH 14, 2018 

 

Contractor shall list all addenda by number on the bid form to ensure conformity in the bid. 

Drawings, Specifications and/or Proposals are herein amended, expanded and/or modified, as 
hereinafter described, and become a part of the Contract Documents with the same force and effect 
as if incorporated, therein, originally.  Any contrary provisions contained, or referred to, in 
Drawings and/or Specifications, shall remain applicable unless overridden by this 
Addendum.  Revised or contrary provisions herein shall not affect any other part of the Contract 
Documents and any deletions, additions, substitutions and/or revisions mentioned, shall include 
all labor, materials, methods, modifications, etc. required for complete performance of the work. 
 
This Addendum No. 1 consists of five (5) pages. 

BID FORM 

• The Bid Form is hereby replaced in its entirety with the attached Bid Form. 
 

The Bid Form has been updated to include a change in the mobilization fee and a change in plan 
quantity for Items 2 through 4 on the Bid Form. 
 

 
DESCRIPTION OF WORK 

• The Description of Work is hereby replaced in its entirety with the attached Description of 
Work. 
 

The Description of Work has been updated to show revised street descriptions and HMA curb 
quantities. 
 
 

March 14, 2018 Addendum No. 1 
Page 1 of 5

CEC Project No. 18111



BID 
 
 

 Bid of ___________________________________________________________, 
(hereinafter called "Bidder") organized and existing under the laws of the State of                        , 
doing business as __________________________________*; to The City of Iron Mountain, 
Michigan. (hereinafter called "Owner"). 
 In compliance with your Advertisement for Bids, Bidder hereby proposes to perform all 
work for the Owner in accordance with the Contract Documents, within the time set forth 
therein, and at the prices stated below. 
 By submission of this Bid, each party thereto certifies as to his/her own organization that 
this Bid has been arrived at independently, without consultation, communication, or agreement 
as to any matter relating to this Bid with any other Bidder or with any competitor. 
  Bidder hereby agrees to commence work under this Contract on or before a date to be 
specified in the Notice to Proceed and to fully complete the Project within 60 calendar days 
thereafter.  Bidder further agrees to pay as liquidated damages, the sum of $1,000.00 each 
consecutive calendar day thereafter, as provided in Article 4 (4.03) of this Agreement. 
 
Bidder acknowledges receipt of the following Addendum(s): 
 
          

          

          
 
 The Bidder agrees to perform all described work in the Contract Documents for the 
following unit and/or lump sum prices.  The Bidder further agrees that the unit and/or lump sum 
prices include the furnishing of all labor, materials, tools, equipment, utilities, transportation, 
taxes, fees, etc., required to complete the work in strict accordance with the Contract Documents. 
 
*Insert "a corporation", "a partnership", or "an individual", as applicable 
 

March 14, 2018 Addendum No. 1 
Page 2 of 5

CEC Project No. 18111



      Name of Bidder       
 
 
 

City of Iron Mountain - 2018 Local Paving Project   
 

 
No. 

Item 
Number Description of Work Unit 

Plan 
QTY Price Total Cost 

              
1 1500001 Mobilization ($30,000) LS 1     
2 3050002 HMA Base Crushing & Shaping SY 24,717     
3 5010703 HMA, LVSP TONS 4,207     
4 8050010 HMA Curb FT 9,620     

   
    TOTAL   

 
 
 
 
 
 

Total Base Bid Amount (In Words) 
 
       
  

March 14, 2018 Addendum No. 1 
Page 3 of 5

CEC Project No. 18111



 The Bidder declares that he/she has carefully examined the Contract Documents for the 
Project and that he/she has satisfied himself/herself as to the quantities of and conditions of work 
involved.  The Bidder further declares that he/she understands that the quantities of work and 
materials, as included herein, are intended to indicate the general nature of the work and to 
identify the said quantities with the detailed requirements of the Contract Documents, and that 
this Bid is made according to the provisions and under the terms of the Contract Documents, 
which Contract Documents are hereby made a part of this Bid. 
 
 Bidder understands that the Owner reserves the right to reject any or all bids. 
 
 The Bidder agrees that this Bid shall be good and may not be withdrawn for a period of 
sixty (60) calendar days after the scheduled closing time for receiving Bids. 
 
 Upon receipt of written notice of the acceptance of this Bid, Bidder will execute and 
deliver all required Contract Documents within fifteen (15) calendar days from the date of 
receipt thereof.  The Bidder fully understands that the Bid Guaranty attached in the sum of  
      
 ($__________) shall become the property of the Owner in the event the required Contract 
Documents are not executed and delivered within the time above set forth, as liquidated damages 
for the delay and additional expense to the Owner caused thereby. 
 
 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this instrument to be executed 
(and its seal affixed) by its duly authorized officer this _____ day of ______________, _______. 
 
 __________________________________________ 
 Contractor 
(SEAL) __________________________________________________ 
 By 
 __________________________________________________ 
  
 Attest         

    License Number     

March 14, 2018 Addendum No. 1 
Page 4 of 5

CEC Project No. 18111



DESCRIPTION OF WORK 
 
The following Description of Work at various locations within the City of Iron Mountain is a 
general representation of proposed work and should not be considered complete.  Questions 
related to the scope of work for any portion of this project must be discussed with the Owner 
prior to the work being performed.  No payment requests for extra work will be considered 
unless prior approval is provided by the Owner. 
 

1. Van Buren Street from East “F” Street to East “I” Street.  
 

• This portion of the project includes crushing and shaping of existing HMA base and 
 paving 3 inches of HMA, LVSP.  Provide 1,700 feet of HMA curb at locations staked 
 by  the Owner. 

 

2. East “F” Street from Van Buren Street to the dead end east of Michigan Avenue. 
 

• This portion of the project includes crushing and shaping of existing HMA base and 
 paving 3 inches of HMA, LVSP.  Provide 1,500 feet of HMA curb at locations staked 
 by the Owner. 

 
3. Tall Pines Drive from the intersection of Kramer Drive and Spencer Court to the 

east side of Iron Mountain Street. 
 

• This portion of the project includes crushing and shaping of existing HMA base and 
 paving 3 inches of HMA, LVSP.  Provide 3,300 feet of HMA curb at locations staked 
 by the Owner. 
 

4. Kramer Drive starting at the intersection of Kramer Drive and Northview Drive 
and heading southeast to the intersection of Kramer Drive and Spencer Court. 
 

• This portion of the project includes crushing and shaping of existing HMA base and 
 paving 3 inches of HMA, LVSP.  Provide 420 feet of HMA curb at locations staked 
 by the Owner. 
 

5. North View Drive starting at the northwest side of Northview Drive and Hillcrest 
Drive intersection continuing north and east and stopping where North View Drive 
intersects with Hillcrest Drive 
 

• This portion of the project includes crushing and shaping of existing HMA base and 
 paving 3 inches of HMA, LVSP.  Provide 1,600 feet of HMA curb at locations staked 
 by the Owner. 
 

6. Hill Crest Drive starting at the East side of the Hillcrest Drive and Northview Drive 
intersection continuing East and North to the point where Hillcrest Drive intersects 
with Northview Drive. 
 

• This portion of the project includes crushing and shaping of existing HMA base and 
 paving 3 inches of HMA, LVSP.  Provide 1,100 feet of HMA curb at locations staked 
 by the Owner. 

 
END OF SECTION 

March 14, 2018 Addendum No. 1 
Page 5 of 5

CEC Project No. 18111


	4 Bid Form.pdf
	BID
	Name of Bidder

	Contractor
	Attest




